
NEW!!! End of year schedule including exams

Secondary Grade 7 - 12 JUNE 2023

➔ Diploma Exams are marked with a (D) Provincial Achievement Tests are marked with a (PAT)

➔ All exams BEGIN at 9:00am

➔ Students are expected to be picked up after the completion of their exams.

➔ Secondary Students (grades 7-12) should only be at school in the mornings on the days where they have an exam during exam week

➔ Full year Secondary courses that end in June will not have regularly scheduled classes during exam week

➔ Secondary Students are permitted to be in ‘Free Dress’ on exam days during exam week

GR Monday June 12
Day 3

Friday June 16
Day 1

Monday June 19
Day 2

Tuesday June 20
Day 3

Wednesday June 21
Day 4

Thursday June 22
Day 5

Friday June 23
Day 6

Monday June 26
Day 1

Tuesday June 27
Day 2

12 ELA 30
Part A (D)

Math 30
(students
upgrading)

ELA 30
Part B (D)

Teachers available
all day for help (by
appointment)

BIOLOGY 30 (D) PHYSICS 30 (D) Gr. 7 - 12 Awards
Ceremony

GYM
9:30 am

All students picked up by 12:00
at the latest

Report cards handed out

11 Chemistry 20 Social 20 A&B Math 20

10 Social 10
A&B

Math 10B Science 10A

9 Science 9
(PAT)

ELA 9 Part B
(PAT)

Math 9 Part A
(PAT)

Math 9 Part B
(PAT)

Social 9
(PAT)

8 Hum 8 Part A Science 8 Hum 8 Part B Math 8
7 Math 7 Hum 7 Part A Science 7 Hum 7 Part B

Wednesday, June 14
Last Day of Regular Classes for Grade 10-12

Thursday, June 15
Last Day of Regular Classes for grades 7-9

Exam Week – Students to be at school only while they are writing an exam


